
 

 
 

   Migrant Education Program (MEP): Southwest Region 
 

                                Address: Adams State University, 1424 Second Street, Alamosa, CO 81101  

                                                                   Main Office Phone: 719-587-7612 

       mep@adams.edu  

TITLE NAME OFFICE PHONE 
NUMBER 

WORK CELL 
NUMBER 

           E-MAIL ADDRESS 

   Director  Esmeralda Martinez 719-587-7635 719-480-1015                etmartinez@adams.edu 

Administrative 
Specialist 

Shanda Taylor 719-587-7612 
 

            shandataylor@adams.edu 

Educational 
Recruiter 

 

 

Marisa Aguilar 719-587-7612 719-992-8297                maguilar@adams.edu 

Educational 
Recruiter 

Minga Francisco 719-587-7612 719-480-9635 mingafrancisco@adams.edu 

Recruiter  
Part Time 

     Edgar Martinez   gonzalezm002@adams.edu   

Educational 
Recruiter 

Karla Fierro 

 

719-587-7612 719-580-3400 kfierro@adams.edu 

Migrant Program   
Coordinator SD 

    Sharon Valadez  719-587-7612 719-754-3442         svaladez@center.k12.co.us 

Educational 
Recruiter 

Jennifer Molina 719-587-7612 
 

719-298-0989 jennivaladez@adams.edu 

Educational 
Advocate 

Diana Gonzalez 719-587-7612 719-992-8298 
 

dianagonzalez@adams.edu    

 

CAMP/MEP Diana Morales  
 

719-587-8386 dmorales@adams.edu 

Early Childhood 
Ed. Assistant 

Silvia Martinez     
Part Time 

 

 719-588-5902 silviamtz@adams.edu  

Work-Study 
Student 

Elizabeth Molina   molinaen@adams.edu  
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Districts Served by the MEP: 

Alamosa RE-11J, Archuleta County 50JT, Bayfield 10JT-R, Centennial R-1, Center 26 JT, Creede Consolidated 1, Dolores 

RE-4A, Dolores County RE-2, Durango 9-R, Ignacio 11JT, Mancos RE-6, Moffat 2, Monte Vista C-8, Montezuma-Cortez 

RE-1, Mountain Valley RE 1, North Conejos RE-1J, Salida R-32J, Sanford 6J, Sangre De Cristo RE-22J, Sargent RE-33J, 

Sierra Grande R-30, Silverton 1, South Conejos RE- 10, Upper Rio Grande SD C-7            
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